

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

06/15/22

BID OPENING DATE 06/14/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-353304
 LOCATION 07-LA-110-23.1/23.1

IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AT THIRD
 STREET OVERCROSSING BRIDGE NO
 53-0684

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 99 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE BRIDGE RAILING WITH

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P110-(024)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 26.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HA23 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 210
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 2,050,854.52 AMOUNT OVER 586,589.08 PERCENT OVER EST 28.60
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	2,637,443.60	2	POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC 909 356-8880 00845305 8555 BANANA AVENUE; FAX 909 356-1299 FONTANA CA 92335
2	2,638,300.00	1	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 951 674-7352 INC. 00720483 26320 LESTER CIRCLE; FAX 951 674-7495 CORONA CA 92883
3	2,940,808.28	3	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND 949 328-9758 ENGINEERS, INC. 00959988 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE SUITE 205 FAX 949 328-9768 IRVINE CA 92618

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

BID211
PAGE 2
06/15/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH DOWELS ONLY
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 44 (15%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 46 (12%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 50 (78%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 85 (18%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 86 (17%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REINFORCING STEEL ONLY
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 40 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 26 (91%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	ITEM 99 (1.6%)
	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. SYLMAR CA	776616	LANDSCAPE MOB ONLY
	MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ELECTRICAL MOB ONLY
	MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 69 (98%)
	MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 99 (8.3%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	EXCLUDES SUPPORT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 16 (90%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 73 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 89 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 90 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 91 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 92 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 93 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 94 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 95 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 96 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 97 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 98 (100%)
	PENHALL COMPAMY AHAHEIM CA	568673	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	PENHALL COMPAMY AHAHEIM CA	568673	ITEM 63 (89%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (18%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	LANE CLOSURES ONLY
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	EXCLUDES SUPPORT
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 72 (98%)
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 81 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

BID211
PAGE 7
06/15/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 83 (98%)
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 84 (100%)
	VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC SAN FERNANDO CA	662355	ITEM 54 (100%)
	VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC SAN FERNANDO CA	662355	ITEM 55 (100%)
	VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC SAN FERNANDO CA	662355	ITEM 58 (100%)
	VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC SAN FERNANDO CA	662355	ITEM 59 (100%)
	VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC SAN FERNANDO CA	662355	ITEM 61 (100%)
	VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC SAN FERNANDO CA	662355	ITEM 62 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 47 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 48 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 49 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 4 (10.74%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 13 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 14 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 22 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

BID211
PAGE 9
06/15/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 32 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 35 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

BID211
PAGE 10
06/15/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 37 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 82 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (9.67%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTE
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 69 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 99 (8.36%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC COLTON CA	657808	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (70%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 73 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 89 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 90 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 91 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 92 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 93 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 94 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 95 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 96 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 97 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 98 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 44 (15.21%)
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 45 (1.52%)
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 64 (11.28%)
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 85 (20.62%)
	ROUCH REBAR LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 86 (26%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 17 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 81 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 83 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 84 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 87 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 17 (95.16%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 72 (95.23%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 81 (95.24%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 83 (95.24%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 84 (95.24%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 87 (95.23%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	MIDWEST GAURDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 47 (95.24%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 48 (56.19%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 49 (52.75%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	JOINT SEAL MR 1/2" (TYPE A)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	JOINT SEAL MR 1" (TYPE B)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	FURNISH SIGN STRCUTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 51 (23.81%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 52 (43.86%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 53 (81.63%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE
	D.B. ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 69 (95.24%)
	D.B. ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 70 (95.24%)
	D.B. ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	D.B. ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM, POUR, AND FINISH CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MOD)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM, POUR, AND FINISH CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836 MOD)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 54 (95.24%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 59 (95.24%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 61 (95%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 62 (95.24%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 85 (40.04%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 86 (37.88%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	BALL VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CONTROL AND NUETRAL CONDUCTORS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 25 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 26 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (95.24%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 32 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 33 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 34 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 35 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 37 (95.24%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	10" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	2 1/2" GATE VALVE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 16 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 71 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 73 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 89 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 90 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 91 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 92 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 93 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 94 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 95 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 96 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

BID211
PAGE 21
06/15/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 97 (100%)
	WGJ ETERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 98 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	210	1,215.00	255,150.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	280,000.00	280,000.00
5	120105	AUTOMATED WORK ZONE INFORMATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
6	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	9	60.00	540.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	24	40.00	960.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,020	30.00	30,600.00
9	013633	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
10	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	11	250.00	2,750.00
11	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00
14	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	600	4.00	2,400.00
15	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
16	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	690	5.00	3,450.00
17	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	80	1.00	80.00
18	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	3	230.00	690.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	57	400.00	22,800.00
20 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	11	300.00	3,300.00
21 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	11	300.00	3,300.00
22	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
27	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	825.00	825.00
28	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	925.00	925.00
29	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
30	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	8	45.00	360.00
31	208576	2 1/2" GATE VALVE	EA	1	750.00	750.00
32 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	150	5.00	750.00
33 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	38	5.25	199.50
34 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5	10.00	50.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35 (F)	208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	394	15.00	5,910.00
36	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1	475.00	475.00
37	208820	10" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT	LF	13	150.00	1,950.00
38	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	25	230.00	5,750.00
39	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	14	400.00	5,600.00
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	17	840.00	14,280.00
41	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	12	970.00	11,640.00
42	390161	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)	TON	1.5	2,000.00	3,000.00
43 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	36	7,000.00	252,000.00
44	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	12	2,800.00	33,600.00
45	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	20	650.00	13,000.00
46	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,195	90.00	107,550.00
47	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	320	30.00	9,600.00
48	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	182	42.00	7,644.00
49	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	185	80.00	14,800.00
50 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	11,850	3.50	41,475.00
51 (F)	560223	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)	LB	7,600	3.50	26,600.00
52 (F)	560224	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)	LB	7,600	2.50	19,000.00
53	568046	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
54	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,750.00	5,750.00
55	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	9	310.00	2,790.00
56	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	228	22.00	5,016.00
57	600031	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	2,685	17.00	45,645.00
58	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	9	310.00	2,790.00
59	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	2,685	.66	1,772.10
60	600039	REFINISH BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	20	30.00	600.00
61	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	225	130.00	29,250.00
62 (F)	600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	2,685	9.60	25,776.00
63	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
64	048225	MINOR CONCRETE (DECK ISLAND)	CY	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
65	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	2	850.00	1,700.00
66	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	7	1,100.00	7,700.00
67	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	200	20.00	4,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
68	750010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00
69	013634	TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
70	013635	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00
71	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	740	2.50	1,850.00
72	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	4	50.00	200.00
73	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	730	9.00	6,570.00
74	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	18	35.00	630.00
75	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	1	75.00	75.00
76	820700	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	260	25.00	6,500.00
77	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	110	13.00	1,430.00
78	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	28	13.50	378.00
79	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	19	200.00	3,800.00
80	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00
81	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	13	75.00	975.00
82	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	44	90.00	3,960.00
83 (F)	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	336	125.00	42,000.00
84	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,150.00	1,150.00
85 (F)	048226	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MODIFIED)	LF	336	350.00	117,600.00
86 (F)	839744	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836 MODIFIED)	LF	386	205.00	79,130.00
87	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	7	100.00	700.00
88	839758	SALVAGE METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	722	5.00	3,610.00
89	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	550	7.00	3,850.00
90	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,510	3.30	4,983.00
91	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	130	3.50	455.00
92	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,560	1.25	1,950.00
93	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	2.50	325.00
94	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,470	2.50	3,675.00
95	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	5.00	650.00
96	847216	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	1,050	15.00	15,750.00
97	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	850	14.00	11,900.00
98	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	490	5.00	2,450.00

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 25
06/15/22

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
99	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	257,555.00	257,555.00
					TOTAL	2,637,443.60

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 26
06/15/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	2,625.00	2625.00
2	1,000.00	210000.00	840.00	176400.00
3	27,500.00	27500.00	23,205.00	23205.00
4	307,238.00	307238.00	262,500.00	262500.00
5	190,000.00	190000.00	115,500.00	115500.00
6	65.00	585.00	52.50	472.50
7	40.00	960.00	42.00	1008.00
8	28.00	28560.00	49.35	50337.00
9	3,000.00	3000.00	4,200.00	4200.00
10	175.00	1925.00	288.75	3176.25
11	35,000.00	35000.00	10,500.00	10500.00
12	2,500.00	2500.00	2,625.00	2625.00
13	400.00	1600.00	262.50	1050.00
14	6.00	3600.00	3.68	2208.00
15	10,500.00	10500.00	10,500.00	10500.00
16	4.75	3277.50	10.50	7245.00
17	5.00	400.00	6.20	496.00
18	2,200.00	6600.00	787.50	2362.50
19	280.00	15960.00	136.50	7780.50
20	940.00	10340.00	315.00	3465.00
21	690.00	7590.00	315.00	3465.00
22	13,250.00	13250.00	7,875.00	7875.00
23	6,100.00	6100.00	6,216.00	6216.00
24	12,750.00	12750.00	13,020.00	13020.00
25	1,750.00	1750.00	1,701.00	1701.00
26	3,150.00	3150.00	3,213.00	3213.00
27	725.00	725.00	703.50	703.50
28	925.00	925.00	934.50	934.50
29	10,250.00	10250.00	10,269.00	10269.00
30	65.00	520.00	59.01	472.08
31	1,250.00	1250.00	1,218.00	1218.00
32	12.00	1800.00	11.87	1780.50
33	13.00	494.00	12.39	470.82
34	20.00	100.00	13.86	69.30
35	22.00	8668.00	22.16	8731.04
36	625.00	625.00	535.50	535.50
37	1,060.00	13780.00	1,113.00	14469.00
38	360.00	9000.00	126.00	3150.00
39	850.00	11900.00	525.00	7350.00

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 27
06/15/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	860.00	14620.00	1,575.00	26775.00
41	1,180.00	14160.00	840.00	10080.00
42	5,000.00	7500.00	1,575.00	2362.50
43	7,500.00	270000.00	1,575.00	56700.00
44	4,100.00	49200.00	2,625.00	31500.00
45	1,050.00	21000.00	630.00	12600.00
46	40.00	47800.00	47.25	56463.75
47	35.00	11200.00	35.70	11424.00
48	60.00	10920.00	105.00	19110.00
49	75.00	13875.00	136.50	25252.50
50	3.20	37920.00	5.25	62212.50
51	4.00	30400.00	14.70	111720.00
52	1.80	13680.00	13.65	103740.00
53	4,200.00	8400.00	3,675.00	7350.00
54	2,500.00	2500.00	5,250.00	5250.00
55	460.00	4140.00	525.00	4725.00
56	34.00	7752.00	26.25	5985.00
57	3.90	10471.50	26.25	70481.25
58	460.00	4140.00	1,050.00	9450.00
59	2.50	6712.50	4.20	11277.00
60	390.00	7800.00	52.50	1050.00
61	110.00	24750.00	128.10	28822.50
62	4.80	12888.00	8.40	22554.00
63	75,000.00	75000.00	262,500.00	262500.00
64	1,800.00	10800.00	2,625.00	15750.00
65	4,450.00	8900.00	1,575.00	3150.00
66	1,300.00	9100.00	1,050.00	7350.00
67	50.00	10000.00	42.00	8400.00
68	1,550.00	4650.00	3,675.00	11025.00
69	125,000.00	125000.00	129,696.00	129696.00
70	220,000.00	220000.00	277,431.00	277431.00
71	2.65	1961.00	2.10	1554.00
72	50.00	200.00	55.13	220.52
73	9.10	6643.00	4.73	3452.90
74	130.00	2340.00	131.25	2362.50
75	775.00	775.00	262.50	262.50
76	22.00	5720.00	26.25	6825.00
77	23.00	2530.00	11.55	1270.50
78	23.00	644.00	12.60	352.80

07-353304
07-LA-110-2
06/14/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 28
06/15/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	150.00	2850.00	157.50	2992.50
80	780.00	780.00	262.50	262.50
81	80.00	1040.00	210.84	2740.92
82	370.00	16280.00	315.00	13860.00
83	130.00	43680.00	217.88	73207.68
84	1,250.00	1250.00	1,995.00	1995.00
85	325.00	109200.00	514.50	172872.00
86	150.00	57900.00	472.50	182385.00
87	90.00	630.00	70.51	493.57
88	29.00	20938.00	42.00	30324.00
89	7.35	4042.50	8.40	4620.00
90	3.40	5134.00	2.63	3971.30
91	4.20	546.00	7.35	955.50
92	1.40	2184.00	1.58	2464.80
93	3.10	403.00	3.15	409.50
94	2.65	3895.50	2.63	3866.10
95	7.50	975.00	4.20	546.00
96	15.50	16275.00	10.50	11025.00
97	14.25	12112.50	14.18	12053.00
98	5.50	2695.00	16.28	7977.20
99	250,225.00	250225.00	210,000.00	210000.00
TOT		2,638,300.00		2,940,808.28